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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 1-12, 2024, with a random sample of —1,023—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of
which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-
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Turning to a different subject,

7. Are you in favor of the death penalty for a person convicted of murder?
No No
Favor  Oppose opinion Favor  Oppose opinion
2024 Oct 1-12 53 43 4 2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 67 28 5
2000 Jun 23-25 66 26 8

2023 Oct 2-23 53 44 2 2000 Feb 14-15
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QN?7: Death Penalty: Favor BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1023 588 426 756 251 167 272 562 487 297 231 345 383 289 258 315 334
Weighted n 1023 502 504 662 347 253 339 410 383 282 355 320 410 285 291 305 328
Yes, in favor 544 298 243 392 147 98 185 247 150 167 224 246 209 84 164 160 165
53% 59% 48% 59% 42% 39% 55% 60% 39% 59% 63% 7% 51% 29% 57% 52% 50%
No, not in favor 435 184 237 241 186 144 141 144 213 97 124 59 185 189 114 137 148
43% 37% 47% 36% 54% 57% 42% 35% 56% 34% 35% 19% 45% 66% 39% 45% 45%
(DK)/(Refused) 44 20 24 29 14 11 13 19 19 17 7 15 15 13 13 9 15
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%




